Power Integrations, Inc.
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Design Example Report
Title 22W 3 Output DC/DC Converter using
DPA424R
Specification Input: -36 to –75VDC

Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
4 PCB Layout
The PCB was designed using 1oz copper PCB material.
Figure 3 - Copper Top Side and Silk Screen (Scale not 1:1)
DER-32                                   3 Output DC/DC Converter                          March 30, 2004
Page 9 of 26
Power Integrations, Inc.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
5 Bill Of Materials
Type Reference Quantity Value / Description
Manufacturers Part
Number
Manufacturer
R1 1 560k, 1% ERJ-3EKF5603V Panasonic
R2 1 43k, 1% ERJ-3EKF4302V Panasonic
R3 1 1R, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ1R0V Panasonic
R4,R23,R26,R29 4 10R, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ100V Panasonic
R5 1 300R, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ301V Panasonic
R21,R24,R27,R30 4 10k, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic
R14,R18 2 10k, 1%, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
R15 1 4R7, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ4R7V Panasonic
R16 1 150R, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ151V Panasonic
R17 1 220R, 5%, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ221V Panasonic
R19 1 20k, 1%, 0603 ERJ-3EKF2002V Panasonic
R20 1 6k4, 1%, 0603 ERJ-3EKF6401V Panasonic
C1,C2,C23 3 1uF, 100V, 1812 THCR50E2A105ZT UCC
C3,C8,C19 3 1nF, 50V
C4 1 220nF, 25V, 0805 ECJ-2VB1C224K Panasonic
C5 1 68uF, 10V, Tantalum C Size T491C476K010 Kemet
C6,C9,C18 3 100uF, 10V, Tantalum TPSD10710R0100 AVX
C10 1 1nF, 1.5kV,1808 1808SC102KAT1A AVX
C15 1 100nF, 25V, 0805 ECJ-2YB1E104K Panasonic
C16 1 1uF, 10V, 0805 ECJ-2YB1A105K Panasonic
C17 1 10uF, 20V, Tantalum size B ECS-T1DY106R Panasonic
C20 1 4.7uF, 20V, Tantalum size B ECS-T1DY475R Panasonic
C24 1 47pF, 200V, 0805 ECJ-2VC2D470J Panasonic
U1 1 DPA424 Power Integrations
U2 1 PC357N1T Sharp
U5 1 TL431 National Semiconductor
MOSFETS Q5,Q6,Q7,Q8,Q9,Q10 6 Si4300DY Vishay Siliconix